

J.M. Reynolds Oil Company, Inc. 395 S. Huntington St. PO Box 315 Wabash, IN 46992 (260)563-3317 www.jmroil.com

J.M. Reynolds Oil Company, Inc. SMS Terms of Service and Privacy Policy

- 1. This service is used to send you notifications about orders, balances due, or other account-related questions with J.M. Reynolds Oil Company, Inc.
- 2. You can cancel this service at any time. Just text "STOP" to (260)563-3317. After you send the message "STOP" to us, we will send you a reply message to confirm that you have been unsubscribed. After this, you will no longer receive messages from us. If you want to join again, just sign up as you did the first time and we will start sending messages to you again.
- 3. Carriers are not liable for delayed or undelivered messages.
- 4. As always, Message and Data Rates May Apply for any messages sent to you from us and to us from you. If you have any questions about your text plan or data plan, it is best to contact your wireless provider. For all questions about the services provided by this SMS program, you can send an email to info@jmroil.com.
- 5. If you have any questions regarding privacy, see our privacy policy below.

J.M. Reynolds Oil Company, Inc. Privacy Policy

We will not sell or share your email address, telephone number, name, mailing address or any other personal and non-public information with any telemarketer or marketing agency.